No. EDN-H(19)B(5)-06/10 Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated

website.

Shimla-171001

the

7 2 MAY 2015 May, 2013

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification to this Directorate letter No EDN-H(19)B(5)-5/87(SEN) dated 20th June 2003, the seniority number is hereby assigned to the following lecturer, in compliance to the Hon'ble High Court order dated 23.09.2014 in LPA No 207/2011- State of HP vs Sunil Dutt Sharma and thereafter this Directorate office order No EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2010-Promotion dated 19.02.2015 :-

Sty No allotted	Name of Lecturer	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Promotion	Subject	Direct or Promotee	Remarks
581-A	Sunil Dutt Sharma	J.mukhi	15.03.66	07.08.89	Maths	P (Gen)	Sty No 2913 stand deleted which was earlier assigned to Sh Sunil Dutt Sharma (DOB 15.03.66)

These orders are also available on departmental website: www.educationhp.org.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

	Fillinacital Fladesii								
Endst No. even	Dated	Shimla-171001	the	May, 2013					
Copy forwarded form	n information a	and necessary action	to:-						
1.	The Additional Chief Secretary (Edu) to the Govt of HP, Shimla-2.								
2.	The all the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, in HP								
3.	The Distt. Attorney, Dte of Higher Education, HP, Shimla-1, w.r.t. Hon'ble High Court order dated 23.09.2014 in LPA No 207/2011- State of HP vs Sunil Dutt Sharma								
4.	Sh Sunil Dutt Sharma, Lect. Maths. GSSS Lag Baliana Distt Kangra (HP).								
5.	The Principal, GSSS Lag Baliana Distt Kangra (HP).								
6.	The Incharge IT Cell (internal) with the direction to upload the same on departmental								

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh